

CITY OF SIDNEY 23-11 BROADWAY AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT CM03AA BID TABULATION July 27, 2023																	
PHASE 2A (PARKWOOD STREET THRU THOMAS DRIVE)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Finfrook Construction Covington, OH		Milligan Construction Sidney, OH		Spearman Bros. Sidney, OH		Majors Enterprises Monroe, OH	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,365.00	\$15,365.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,175.00	\$25,175.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	303	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$18,180.00	\$50.00	\$15,150.00	\$58.00	\$17,574.00	\$50.00	\$15,150.00	\$45.00	\$13,635.00	\$75.00	\$22,725.00	
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	72	GAL.	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	
5	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	91	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$34,125.00	\$300.00	\$27,300.00	\$430.00	\$39,130.00	\$400.00	\$36,400.00	\$350.00	\$31,850.00	\$500.00	\$45,500.00	
6	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	42	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$419.00	\$17,598.00	\$450.00	\$18,900.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$575.00	\$24,150.00	
7	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	288	S.F.	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$22.00	\$6,336.00	\$30.00	\$8,640.00	\$9.00	\$2,592.00	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	
8	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	90	FT.	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$97.00	\$8,730.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	
9	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
10	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
11	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
12	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	30	FT.	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	
13	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	20	FT.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$109.00	\$2,180.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	
14	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	FT.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,219.00	\$1,219.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
17	638	3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	354	FT.	\$100.00	\$35,400.00	\$150.00	\$53,100.00	\$64.00	\$22,656.00	\$75.00	\$26,550.00	\$100.00	\$35,400.00	\$145.00	\$51,330.00	
18	638	3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE RECONNECT	12	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$691.00	\$8,292.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	
19	638	8" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	73	FT.	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$215.00	\$15,695.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$175.00	\$12,775.00	
20	638	12" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	1327	FT.	\$175.00	\$232,225.00	\$150.00	\$199,050.00	\$130.00	\$172,510.00	\$130.00	\$172,510.00	\$150.00	\$199,050.00	\$195.00	\$258,765.00	
21	638	8" GATE VALVE	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
22	638	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	5	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,981.00	\$24,905.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	
23	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,025.00	\$22,050.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	
24	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$718.00	\$1,436.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
25	642	PAVEMENT MARKING MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,036.00	\$1,036.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	200	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	
27	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$273.00	\$819.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
PHASE 2A (PARKWOOD STREET THRU THOMAS DRIVE) TOTAL							\$456,510.00		\$406,334.00		\$405,000.00		\$398,970.00		\$417,262.00		\$585,235.00
ALTERNATE #1 PHASE 2B (THOMAS DRIVE TO HOEWISHER ROAD)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Finfrook Construction Covington, OH		Milligan Construction Sidney, OH		Spearman Bros. Sidney, OH		Majors Enterprises Monroe, OH	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,968.00	\$18,968.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$340.00	\$3,060.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	390	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$23,400.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$54.00	\$21,060.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$45.00	\$17,550.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	92	GAL.	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$8.00	\$736.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	
5	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	117	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$43,875.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$421.00	\$49,257.00	\$400.00	\$46,800.00	\$350.00	\$40,950.00	\$500.00	\$58,500.00	
6	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	53	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$21,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,900.00	\$419.00	\$22,207.00	\$450.00	\$23,850.00	\$350.00	\$18,550.00	\$575.00	\$30,475.00	
7	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	3	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	
8	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	448	S.F.	\$20.00	\$8,960.00	\$10.00	\$4,480.00	\$24.00	\$10,752.00	\$30.00	\$13,440.00	\$9.00	\$4,032.00	\$20.00	\$8,960.00	
9	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	114	FT.	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$94.00	\$10,716.00	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	
10	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
11	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.		